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In the Matter of the Application of Windstream Western
Reserve, Inc.to revise its General Exchange Tariff,

PU.CO§

The Public Utilitles Commission of Ohio
TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM for ROUTINE PROCEEDINGS

(Effective: 01/18/2008)

)
)
)
}

Name of Registrant(s) Windstream Westermn Reserve, Inc

DBA(s) of Registrant(s)

TRF Docket No. 90-5045-TP-TRF

CaseNo. 10-]07) .TP-  ATA

NOTE: Unless you have reserved a Case # or are filing a Contract,
leave the “Case No” fields BLANK.

Address of Registrant(s) 4001 N. Rodney Parham Rd. Little Rock Ar. 72202
Company Web Address www.windstream.com

Regulatory Contact Person(s} Kathy Hobbs

Regulatory Contact Person’s Email Address Kathy hobbs@windstream.com

Contact Person for Annual Report Lezlie Young
Address (if different from above) 4001 N Rodney Parham Rd, 1170-B1F02-12A, Little Rock, AR 72212
Consumer Contact Information Margie Hubbard
Address (if different from above) 1720 Galleria Blvd Charlotte, NC 28270
Motion for protective order included with filing? O Yes X No

Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? [ ] Yes [X] No [Note: Waivers may toll any automatic time
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Section I - Pursuant to Chapter 4901:11-6 OAC - Part I - Please indicate the Carrier Type and the reason for

submitting this form by checking the boxes belaw. CMRS providers: Please see the bottom of Section IL.
NOTES: (1) For requirements for various applications, see the identified section of Ohic Administrative Code Section 4901 andfor the

supplemental application form noted.

{2) Information regarding the number of copies required by the Commission may be obtained from the Commission’s web site at
www.puce.ohiv.goy under the docketing information system section, by calling the docketing division at 614-466-4095, or by visiting the docketing

division at the offices of the Conumission,

{see “Cther” below)

Carrier Type [ ] Other (explain below) ILEC CICLEC 1 CTS [ AOSNCS
Tier 1 Requlatory Treatment
e [] TRF 16048 | [ TRF 1-8-048)
Change Rates within approved Range (0 day Notice) @ day Notioa)
New Service, expanded local calling (1 ZTA 1-8-04i8) O] ZTA 1-8-04(8)
area, correction of textual error {0 day Noftice) (0 day Notice)
Change Terms and Conditions, U ATA 6048 | OJ ATA 1-6:0418)
Introduce non-recurring service charges ] {(Auto 30 days) (Autto 30 days)
Introduce or Increase Late Paymentor § [] ATA 7.6-04t8) | ] ATA 1-6-048)
Returned Check Charge (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days)
: [J CTR 1817 [] CTR 1-6-17
Business Contract %jay Notice) {0 day Notica)
- ATW 16120 | L0 ATW 161214
Withdrawal (Ron-Auto) (Puito 30 days)
. n . L] SLF 1-6-04B)
R e T R e ik Ropicable | (o0 s
Tier 2 Requlatory Treatment
| Residential - Intraduce non-recurring ] TRF 1605 | TRF 1-605E)
service charges {0 day Notica) {0 day Notice)
Residential - Introduce New Tariffed Tier | ] TRF 1-805cc) [ [ TRF 76-05¢c) | 1 TRF 1-6-05C)
2 Service(s) {0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) (O day Notice)
Residential - Change Rates, Terms and | [] TRF 1-605%) [ TRF 7-6-05¢ [ [ ] TRF 1-6-05()
Conditions, Promotions, or Withdrawal (0 day Notica) (0 day Motice) (0 day Notice)
antiol | Ti : ] CTR 1617 [] CTR 1-6-17 [J CTR 1617
Residential - Tier 2 Service Contracts (0 day Notiva) 0 day Notisa) (@ day Notice)
Commercial (Business) Contracts Not Filed Not Filed Not Filed
Business Services (see “Other” beiow) Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed
" Residential & Business Toll Services Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed

fkig 38 to certify that the .wages appearing are an
accurate and complete reproduction of a c.e ille

jocument 4
Tachnician

jelivéred in the regular couxse of busine
Date Processed
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http://www.windstream.com
mailto:Kathy.hobbs@windstream.com

Section 1 — Part 11 — Certificate Status and Procedural

Cortificate Status = ““CLEC CTS AOS/IOS
I C1ACE 1610 0 ACE 1.6-10 ] ACE 1-6-10
Certification (See Supplemental ACE form) Ato 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (arta 30 diye)
[l ATA 1-6-09(C) L] AAC 16

Add Exchanges to Certificate {Auto 30 days) i)odﬁ; !y oo %Eh‘;i ;uiits?itrt;cp :m cument CLEC
| , , [] ABN 7-61774) | L1 ABN 7-6.7174; | L] ABN .6-118) | L] ABN 1-6-11(8)
Abandon all Services - With Customers (Nen-Auto) (Auto 50 day} (Auto 14 day) (Auto 14 day)
Abandon all Services - Without ] ABN 7-6-11¢a; | J ABN 1-6-118) ] L] ABN 1-6-11(8)
Customers (Auta 30 days) {Auto 14 day) {Auto 14 day)

. [ ACN 16-148; J ] ACN 1-6-14(3 | 1 CIO 1-8-14081 | 11 CIO 2-6-144)
Change of Official Name (See below) %uto 30 days) {Auto 30 days) %:Iay Netice) % day Notice)

- - ACO 1-6-14i8) | L] ACO 1-6-14(8) ClO 1-6-147A) CIO 1-¢-14{A)
Change in Ownership (See below) (Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice)_ {0 day Notica} {
Merger (See below) O] AMT 761481 { ] AMT 161480 [ [ CIO 7-6-14ca) | L] CIO 1-6-1414)

g {Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) % day Notice)

" U ATC 16148 | I ATC 161418, J L] CIO 1.6-148) CIO 1-6-14(A}
Transfer a Certificate (See below) (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Transaction for transfer or lease of L ATR 2634 |00 ATR 161408 Y[ CIO 1514081 | [] CIO 1-6-14¢A)
property plant ar busmess (SEG below) 1 (Auto 30 days} (Auto 30 dayh‘r-)r 7 (0 dayNoilce) - 7_ y ce) |
Procedural
L TRF O TrRF L] TRF [JTRF

Designation of Process Agent(s) {0 day Notice) {0 day Notice) {0 day Notice) {0 day Notice)

Section II — Carrier to Carrier (Pursuant to 4901:1-7), CMRS and Other

Carrier to Carrier

carrier supension or modifiction

(Non-Auta) 1-7-08

Interconnection agreement, or [ ] NAG 1.7.07 ] NAG 1707
amendment to an approved agreement | (Aulo 80 day) {Auto 80 day)

. ] ARB  1.7-09 [ ] ARB 1-7-09
Request for Arbitration ij -Autn) {Non-Auto)

( . . ATA  1-7-14 [] ATA 1.7-14
Introduce or change ¢-t-c service tariffs, (Aulo 30 day] (Pait 30 day)
Introduce or change access service L] ATA
pursuant to 07-464-TP-COI {Auto 30 day)

Request rural carrier exemption, rural [l UNC 170f0r | [J UNC r7pdcr

(Non-Aute) 1-7-05

Pale attachment changes in terms and
_conditions and pricechanges. |

CMRS Providers See 49801:1-6-15

] UNC 1-7-23(8)
(Non—Autu)

(0 day)

(Non Autn)

[Registration & Change in Operations)

[0 UNC 1-705

Dther*(explarn) arn‘f rewsmnf I toucmha;

accordingly.

{Auto 90 days}

A N R Al

[Interconnection Agreement or Amendment]

, COCOT rates. Multi-line Subscriber Line Charae (SLC) in Windsfream

FCC Interstate Access Tariff is decreasing, therefore Windstream is increasing its payphone access line rate

*NOTE: During the interim period between the effective date of the rules and an Applicant’s Detariffing Filing, changes to
existing business Tier 2 and all toll services, including the addition of new business Tier 2 and all new toll services, will be
processed as O-day TRF filings, and briefly described in the “Other” section above.

All Section I and IT applications that result in a change to one or more tariff pages require, at a
minimum, the following exhibits. Other exhibits may be required under the applicable rule(s). ACN,
ACO, AMT, ATC, ATR and CIO applications see the 4901:1-6-14 Filing Requirements on the

Commission's Web Page for a complete list of exhibits.

Exhibit | Description:

A The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s)

the right margin.

B The Tariff pages subject to the propased changeis), reflecting the change, with the change(s) marked in




r

A short description of the nature of the change(s), the Intent of the change(s}, and the cusiomers alfected.

A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the notice was provided according
to the applicable rule(s).




Section IIL. - Attestation
Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission.

AFFIDAVIT
Compliance with Commission Rules and Service Standards
lam Vice President of applicant corporation, Windsiream Western Reserve, Inc. , and am authorized to make this statement on its behalf.
(Namg)

1 attest that these tariffs comply with all applicable rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards (MTSS) Pursuant to Chapter 4901:1-
5 OAC for the state of Ohio. T understand that tariff notification filings do not imply Commission approval and that the Commission’s rules,
including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards, as modified and clarified from time to time, supersede any contradictory provisions in our
tariff. 'We will fully comply with the rules of the state of Ohio and understand that noncompliance can result in various penalties, including the
suspension of our certificate to operate within the state of Ohio.

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on (Date) October 1, 2010 at (Location) Colu i
g éﬂi UL& %bbﬂj Ootober 1. 2010

*(Sign m@t]e‘) Kathy Hobbs, Vice President-SGA (Date)
*  This ajfidavit is requived for every tariff-affecting filing. It signed by coumsel or an officer of the applicant, or an authorized agent of the appiicant.

VERIFICATION

I, Kathy Hobbs

information gubmiged herc, and all additional information submitted in connection with this casc, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

dﬂd ?J ﬂﬂbb@\/ Qctober 1°, 2010

*(Signature and ‘h‘iﬂc) Plobbs, Vice President - State Government AfFairs (Date)
*Ve?‘[ﬁcaﬁoni/s:ﬁqlffﬁ?_ Jor every filing. ft may be signed by counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an aquthorized agent of the applicant.

-

Send your completed Application Form, including all required attachments as well as the required number of copies, to:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division
180 Easi Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Or
Make such filing electronically as directed in Case No 06-900-AU-WVR



Exhibit A

Existing Tariff Sheet



WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, INC. Section 6
Hudson, Ghio Eighth Revised Shest No. 4
Cancels Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4
GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
P.UC.O No. 8

S6. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

5682 Customer-Owned Cgin Qpergted Talephone (COCOT) Semvice (Cantinued)

C. Regulations (Continued)

5. Failure to adhere to the requirements listed in 86.1 and this section will result in
discannection of service as prescribed in $2.3.13.C of this tariff.

8. The COCOT owner may subscribe to Selective Call Screening and/or Billed Number
Screening, as described in Sections $12.13 and S$12.5, respectively, of this tariff.
Cutgoing calis placed through the toll operator must be made collect, billed to a third
number or billed to a credit card. Incoming toll calls are not completed collect to the
COCOT or billed with the COCQOT as the biling number. ‘

D. Charges

1. a. A manthly Accese Line charge in the amouint of $12.56 shall be the proper rate
to be applied to an access line o suppori instrument implemented smart
payphones.

b. A monthly Access Line charge, as indicated above in $6.2.B.1.a. plus $2.03,
shall be the proper rate to be applied to an access line that utilizes central office
provided coin sefvices Service.

2. Service Connectian Charges, as listed in $16.1 of this tariff, will apply for activation ar any
subsequent moves or changes in the access line service.

Note: The rates for payphones are governed by 95-1310-TP-CO! and do not fali under a Tier designation.

Filed under authority of Issued: July 1, 2008
Crder No. 86-1310-TP-COI Effective: July 1, 2008

issued by the Public Liilities
Commission of Chic Issued by:
Vice President
Little Rock, Arkansas

(R}



Exhibit B

Proposed Tariff Sheet



WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, INC. Section 6

Hudson, Ohio

Ninth Revised Sheet No. 4
Cancels Eighth Revised Sheet No. 4
GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
P.U.C.C. No. 8

S8. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

86.2  Customer-Owned Coin Operated Telephons (COCOT) Service (Continued)
C. Regulations {Continued)

B

D, Charges

Failure to adhere to the reguirements listed in S6.1 and this section will result in
disconnection of service as prescribed in §2.3.13.C of this tariff.

The COCOT owner may subscribe to Selective Call Screening andfor Bited Number
Screening, as described in Sections 81213 anc 812.5, respectively, of this tariff
Cutgoing calls placed through the toll vperator must be made collect, billed to a third
number or billed to a credit card. Incoming toll calls are not completed collect to the
COCQT or billed with the COCQT as the billing number.

a. A monthly Access Line charge in the amouint of $13.66 shail be the proper rate
to be applied to an access line to support instrument impiemented smart
payphones.

b. A monthly Access Line charge, as indicated above in $6.2.8.1.a. plus §2.03,

shall be the proper rate to be applied to an access line that ytilizes central office
provided coin services Senvice.

Service Connection Charges, as listed in 816.1 of this tariff, will apply for activation or any
subseguent moves of changes in the access line service.

Mote: The rates for payphones are governed by 86-1310-TP-COI and do not fall under a Tier designation.

Filed under authority of

— - A A

{ssued: October 1, 2010

Order No. 86-1310-TP-COl Effective: Cctober 30, 2010
lssued by the Public Utilities

Commission of Ghio

issued by
Vice President
Litle Rock, Arkansas

)



Exhibit C

This tariff revision is being filed to change the COCOT rates pursuant to the PUCO Commission
order dated March 18, 2008 in case No. 96-1310-TP-COl. The Multi-line Subscriber Line
Charge (SLC) in the Windstream FCC Interstate Access Tariff is decreasing effective October 1,
2010, therefore Windtream Western Reserva is increasing it's payphone access line rate
accordingly.



